March 2017 DocID7313 Rev 9 1/18
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST202B, ST202C
5 V powered multi-channel RS-232 drivers and receivers
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Supply voltage range: 4.5 to 5.5 V
 Supply current no load (typ.): 1.5 mA

Po 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
P 7.9 8.1 0.311 0.319
Ordering information ST202B, ST202C
16/18 DocID7313 Rev 9
7 Ordering information
Table 13: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
ST202BDR -40 to 85 °C
S016 (tape and reel)
2500 parts per reel
ST202B
ST202CDR 0 to 70 °C ST202C
ST202BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (tape and reel) ST202B
ST202CWR 0 to 70 °C S016L (tape and reel) 1000 parts per reel ST202C
ST202B, ST202C Revision history
 DocID7313 Rev 9 17/18
8 Revision history
Table 14: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
09-Mar-2006 5 Order codes updated and the document has been reformatted.
16-Jul-2007 6 Device summary updated.
14-Nov-2007 7 Modified: Table 1.
11-Feb-2008 8 Modified: Table 1 on page 1.
03-Mar-2017 9
Cover image: replaced silhouettes "SOP" and "SOP Large" with SO16
and SO16L respectively.
Features: updated units of transition slew rate (typ.) from 12 V/ms to
12 V/µs.
Moved “Device summary” table to Section 7: "Ordering information"
section. Removed obsolete order codes ST202BD and ST202CTR
from this table and added "Markings".
Section 6.2: "SO16L package information": replaced package outline
and mechanical data.
Section 6.3: "TSSOP16 package information": added dimensions “L1”